BIC Sensitive 2

Gillette Sensor 2
BIC Comfort 3
BIC Comfort 3
Harry's Glacier

BIC Flex 3
Harry's Variety Pack

Gillette Sensor 3
Schick Extrem 3

Gillette Mach 3
BIC Flex 4 Sensitive…

Equate
BIC Flex 4

BIC Flex 4 Sensitive
Equate 5 blades

BIC Flex 5 Hybrid
BIC Flex 5 Titanium

BIC Flex 5 Hybrid
Gillette Sensor 5

0.28
0.28

1.23
1.23
1.25

1.42
1.5

1.89
2.32

1.23
1.48
1.49

1.62
2.21

2.73
3.46
3.49

4.74

BIC Silky Touch
Simply Venus

BIC Soleil Smooth
BIC Soleil Escape 3

Joy Rainbow
Venus Simply 3 blades

Joy
BIC Sensitive

Venus Sensitive
BIC Soleil Comfort 4
BIC Soleil Escape 4

Shick Skintimate
Shick Skintimate Velvet

BIC Click 5
BIC Soleil Sensitive Advance

BIC Soleil Glide
Schick Hydro Silk

Venus Extra Smooth

WET SHAVE B2B MARKET
BIC Products’ Value for Money

Men Women

Walmart US – Price per blade

62

Grow the wet shave market by providing best-in-class performance
and empower other brands

Business
Development

Manager

Project
Manager

A simple customer innovation
process

From product brief

To product ready for
production by BIC Blade
Tech

A comprehensive product offering

Blades Heads Shavers

Growth and Profitability

63

13.1%
10.4%

14.7%
12.4%

14.3% 13.4%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

BIC BLADE EXCELLENCE KEY FIGURES
FY 2022
Net Sales

FY 2022
ADJUSTED EBIT €66.6m€497.0m

Growth (Net sales on a comparative basis)

Volume +3.0% -3.4% +0.1% -12.7% +2.7% +1.3%

Value -2.2% +1.7% +3.2% -6.8% +2.5% +12.7%

Adjusted EBIT margin

2017 figures: After restatement from IFRS 15. 2019 & 2020 figures restated for unallocated costs

64

CORPORATE SOCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY &
SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT

65

OUR SUSTAINABLE  DEVELOPMENT AMBITION

16 years of Sustainable Development reports

Ensure that we limit our impact on the planet and make a meaningful contribution
to the lives of our employees and society over the long term, simply because it is
the right thing to do.

A SCIENCE-BASED AND TRANSPARENT APPROACH

For the past 16 years, BIC has continuously answered to an increasing customer
demand for more environmentally or socially responsible products through its